Agency: Tennessee Wildlife Resources Agency

Winter Hibernation Counts: Grey Bats
Date

Summer Thermal Counts: Grey Bats
Date

02/09/2017
02/01/2019
01/21/2022

06/08/2017
05/28/2018
05/26/2019

Summer Harp Trapping and Banding: Grey Bats

Date

07/07/2017
06/19/2018
07/01/2019
07/08/2021

Officer: Chris Ogle

Count

Count

Count

85,995
250,689
214,175

4,792
4,342
4,689

116
16
174
62

Preserve Manager: Kimberly Lughart

Comments

"May have under counted"
None

COVID caused gap.

Comments
None
None
None

Comments
None
None
None
None



